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EMPLOYMENT GENERATION THROUGH FDI 

 
462.  SHRI RAVI KISHAN: 
 

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state: 

                      वाणिज्य एव ंउद्योग मतं्री 
(a)  whether any assessment of employment generated by Foreign Direct 

Investment (FDI) in the country has been made; and 
 
(b)  if so, the details of job opportunities created during each of the last three 

years? 
 

 
ANSWER 

वाणिज  ् य एवं उद्योग मंत्री (श्री पीयूष गोयल)  

THE MINISTER OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY 
(SHRI  PIYUSH GOYAL) 

 
(a) & (b):  Data is not centrally maintained for assessing the impact of FDI on the 

employment generation. Foreign Direct Investment inflows serve to 
augment domestic capital and help to promote industrial development 
and employment generation across sectors.  
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